ASSESSED VALUATIONS, 2021 TAXES, AND FEES

DRAINAGE DISTRICTS

District Total Benefit Rate Benefit Tax**
Number

1 $24,317,417 $26.36735 $641,188

2 1,260,749 12.69086 16,000

5 4,691,855 23.03992 108,099

6 5,133,832 9.73931 51,046

7 6,663,427 1.72583 11,500

13 2,660,310 7.21720 19,200

TOTAL $44,727,590 $847,032

STATE FOREST PATROL

Acres Rate Benefit Tax**

$234,949 $0.06200 $145,393

**Assessments for service, not a property tax.

PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICTS

District Name

Coalfield

Enumclaw

Northshore Service Area*
Shoreline

Vashon-Maury Island

Si View Metropolitan Park*
Seattle Metropolitan Park
Fall City Metropolitan Park
Des Moines Pool Metro Park
Normandy Park Metro Park
Tukwila Pool Metro Park

TOTAL

Assessed Value

$2,829,970,521
3,809,751,388
46,327,186,152
15,176,125,916
3,354,874,139
16,004,289,984
262,134,061,774
1,655,703,853
4,867,556,097
1,883,894,859
7,883,057,562

$365,926,472,245

Regular
Rate

0.00000
0.00000
0.03994
0.00000
0.40617
0.53628
0.20986
0.07533
0.20952
1.46119
0.15102

MISCELLANEOQOUS DISTRICTS

District Name

Cemetery No. 1
Issaquah Lib. CFA
Redmond Lib. CFA
Pierce County Library

TOTAL

Assessed Value

3,354,874,139
15,136,359,019
26,272,015,942
184,775,294

Levy Rate

$0.03608
0.00000
0.00000
0.43624

Excess
Rate

0.00000
0.00000
0.00791
0.00000
0.00000
0.27133
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Tax

$119,347
0
0

79,757

$199,104

Tax

0

0
$1,101,418

0
1,343,628
3,199,483
54,782,765
123,734
1,008,193
2,733,257

1,187,716

_$65480105



